
KATHRYN VOGEL ARCHITECT 

181 James Street North, Suite 201 

HAMILTON, ONTARIO 

L8R 2K9 

 
 
 
                
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

T: 905-521-1333 

 k.vogel@kvarchitect.com 

April 13, 2021 

 

Aldershot Tennis Club 

1071 Gallagher Road 

Burlington, Ontario 

L7T 2M7 

 

 

Att: Oliver Barkovic 

  

Re: Aldershot Tennis Club Renovations 

 

 

Oliver, 

 

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Payment #3 for the above named project, as well as 

Invoice #831 from AltoMar Construction Group, WSIB Clearance Certificate and Statutory 

Declaration. 

 

This Certificate of Payment indicates to you that we have reviewed the contractor’s 

application for payment based on our general review of the project and that, in our opinion, 

the contractor is entitled to payment in the amount certified. 

 

The terms of the construction contract require you to make payment in that amount to the 

contractor within five days of the date of the certificate. 

 

We recommend that you consult your legal counsel prior to issuing this payment to the 

contractor. There are legal considerations, such as requirements in the Construction Lien Act, 

and Personal property Security Act, which may affect payment. 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you require further information or clarification. 

 
 

 

 

 
Candice Johnson, Dip. Arch. Tech. 
 



CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Consultant:

Owner:

Contractor:

Work:

title and location

This is to certify that the value of Work performed and Products delivered to the Place of the Work  as of

Apr. 6, 2021 is (exclusive of Value Added Taxes)

date

Certified by the Consultant

name and title of person signing signature date of issue

Original Contract Price $524,432.00 (1)

Change Orders (numbers: ) (2)

Current value of Change Directives

included in certified amount (3)

Value of Contract  on the last day of the payment period (1+2+3) $555,232.33 (4)

Value Added Taxes  at 13% $72,180.20 (5)

Total amount payable for the construcion of the Work  including

Value Added Taxes  (4+5) $627,412.53 (6)

Value of Work  performed and Products delivered to the Place of the Work $555,232.33 (7)

Total holdback at 10% (8)

Holdback released (9)

Holdback retained (8-9) $55,523.23 (10)

Amount (value of Work  performed and Products  delivered to the Place of the Work  less holdback $499,709.10 (11)

retained) (7-10)

Amount from previous certificate for payment (number: 2 ) $384,709.98 (12)

Amount of Contract Price  payable current period (11-12) $114,999.12 (13)

Value Added Taxes  at 13% $14,949.89 (14)

Total amount payable current period including Value Added Taxes  (13+14) $129,949.00 (15)

$0.00

Certification Summary

$55,523.23

$0.00

Contract Summary

1, 2, 4-11 $30,800.33

4

Invoice 831

Candice Johnson April 13, 2021

$555,232.33

Aldershot Tennis Club - 1071 Gallagher Road, Burlington ON

Aldershot Tennis Club

Alto Mar Construction Group

Certificate Number:

Reference Number(s):

Kathryn Vogel Architect Inc.








